
2026 Campbell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Ford (5-6), Totals (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
92 Montgomery, Charlie .636 4-4 11 5 7 1 1 0 6 10 .909 2 0 0 0 .692 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
24 DeSena, Amber .500 4-4 10 6 5 2 0 0 6 7 .700 1 0 0 0 .462 2 0 1-2 2 10 1 .923
1 Slutzah, Emma .500 3-3 8 2 4 1 0 0 5 5 .625 1 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Cornetto, Hannah .500 4-4 8 3 4 2 0 0 6 6 .750 2 2 0 0 .615 1 0 0-0 25 1 1 .963
21 Davis, Livie .400 3-3 5 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 3 0 0 0 .625 0 0 1-2 4 8 0 1.000
11 Swiney, Allyiah .375 4-4 8 8 3 0 1 1 4 8 1.000 7 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
7 Krebs, Haley .375 3-3 8 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 1 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
4 Ford, Madison .273 4-4 11 5 3 2 0 0 3 5 .455 3 0 0 0 .375 2 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
6 Kealy, Grace .250 4-4 8 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 3 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
2 Allegood, Emily 1.000 2-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Specht, Kylie .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 Armijo, Alyssa .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
71 Davis, Devin .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .414 4-4 87 44 36 9 3 1 40 54 .621 25 2 9 0 .529 5 0 7-9 66 31 4 .960
Opponents .319 4-4 91 13 29 4 1 0 13 35 .385 10 0 16 2 .386 0 0 4-6 54 19 5 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Wolfe, Kasey 1.56 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 9.0 8 2 2 4 6 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hubley, Katelyn 2.10 2-0 2 2 2 0-0 0 10.0 16 7 3 3 8 2 1 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
2 Allegood, Emily 9.33 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.86 4-0 5 4 3 0 0 22.0 29 13 9 10 16 4 1 0 .319 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 12.83 0-4 9 4 0 0 0 18.0 36 44 33 25 9 9 3 1 .414 1 2 0 5 0



2026 Campbell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Davis, Livie 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Krebs, Haley 11 8 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hubley, Katelyn 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
92 Montgomery, Charlie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Swiney, Allyiah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Specht, Kylie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Armijo, Alyssa 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wolfe, Kasey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cornetto, Hannah 27 25 1 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ford, Madison 20 19 0 1 .950 0 5 1 .833 0 0
24 DeSena, Amber 13 2 10 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kealy, Grace 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Slutzah, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Allegood, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
71 Davis, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 101 66 31 4 .960 7 5 1 .833 0 0
Opponents 78 54 19 5 .936 0 7 0 1.000 2 0


